507469736 09/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7516630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM BRIGHAM	08/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRITY PRODUCTS & SUPPLIES INC.	
Street Address:	188-2121 PREMIER WAY	
City:	SHERWOOD PARK, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T8H 0B8	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802863

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (603)622-8456

Email:tclark@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROCHO P85AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY S. FRANKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay S. Franklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=71012SW - signed assignment#page1.tif source=71012SW - signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507469736 REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0930

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Graham Brigham**, whose full postal address is 188-2121 Premier Way, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8H 0B8, Canada (herein after the "Assignor") does hereby confirm their sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to: **Integrity Products & Supplies Inc.**, (herein after the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 188-2121 Premier

Way, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8H 0B8, Canada, their entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United

States of America and the world, in and to the invention related to:

Canadian Patent no. 3,064,458 entitled A PIPE INSULATION SYSTEM issued September 22, 2020;
United States Patent Application no. 16/802,863 entitled A PIPE INSULATION SYSTEM filed

February 27, 2020.

AND Assignor does hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee said Letters Patent as the Assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Assignor further assigns all claims, rights, and causes of action for any and all past, present,

and future infringements.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain said Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND if Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives desire to claim priority, file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or re-examination of the Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such priority claims, divisional, continuation or reissue applications, request for re-examination or disclaimer, without further compensation other than reimbursement of reasonable actual out of pocket expenses.

PATENT REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0931 AND Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SIGNED AT Edmonton, Alberta, this 20 day of August 2022

Witness

RECORDED: 09/01/2022

Graham Brigham

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

, CINOX RACK , whose full post office address is

585 FOXBORO LOOP SHEOLOO FARY TRACIR, was personally present and

did see Graham Brigham who is known to me execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness

PATENT REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0932